CH \$390.00 6137683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		04/04/2022	regional banking organization: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pantherx Specialty, LLC	
Street Address:	24 Summit Park Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6137683	DEFINING RARE
Registration Number:	5991255	DEFINING RARE PHARMACY.
Registration Number:	4945115	
Registration Number:	6137681	PANTHERX RARE
Registration Number:	4945113	REINVENTING SPECIALTY REVOLUTIONIZING PH
Registration Number:	5934184	RXARECARE
Registration Number:	5056570	THE RARE DISEASE SP
Registration Number:	5056571	THE RARE DISEASE SPECIALTY PHARMACY
Registration Number:	5812539	ACCELERATING CARE IN RARE
Registration Number:	5812537	RAREMED
Registration Number:	5639817	RAREMED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5639830	RAREMED SOLUTIONS ACCELERATING CARE IN R
Serial Number:	88193533	PANTHERX
Serial Number:	88191027	PANTHERX SPECIALTY PHARMACY
Serial Number:	88522586	PRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK

900686242

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157426226

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Todd
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121178.0115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Todd
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Todd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pantherx - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Pantherx - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Pantherx - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Pantherx - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0576

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is rnade and granted by The Huntington National Bank, a regional banking organization with its principal offices in Columbus, Ohio (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, PANTHERx Specialty LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, and PANTHERx Access Services LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies" and each individually, a "Company") and the Lender entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) under the Credit Agreement, the Companies and the Lender entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Company granted to the Lender a security interest in, to and under such Company's intellectual property, including, without limitation, the Collateral (as defined below), among other collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was duly recorded on March 24, 2020, at Reel/Frame 6899/0056, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was terminated as of January 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that the Lender enter into this Release in order to accomplish and evidence the release of any and all right, title and interest the Lender may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. The term "<u>Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the intellectual property that the Companies granted to the Lender a security interest in pursuant to the Security Agreement, including the registered trademarks listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Company, or Company's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth below.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

as Lender

Name: Alkhalas

Title: 5

IN PRESENCE-OF

Witness

Date: 4/4/2022

Witness

Date: 4/4/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 04/06/2022